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PleBEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VILLAGE OF GLENVIEW, an Illinois
municipal corporation; and

SOLID WASTE AGENCY OF NORTHERN

COOK COUNTY,
an Illinois statutory solid waste agency;

Complainants,
V.
CATHOLIC BISHOP OF CHICAGO,

A corporation sole;
and

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

AGENCY,
an agency of the State of Illinois;

Respondents.

PCB CASE NO. 2023-049
Hearing Officer Bradley Halloran
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NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Attached Service List Via Email

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 1,2024, I caused to be electronically filed with the

Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, via the "COOL" System, CATHOLIC BISHOP OF

CHICAGO'S ANSWER TO COMPLAINT, true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and

served upon you.

Date: July 1, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/Jonathan H. Ebner

Jonathan H. Ebner
jon.ebner@bakermckenzie.com
BAKER & McKENZIE LLP

300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Telephone: +1 312 861 8000
Facsimile: +1 312 861 2899

Attorneys for Respondent CATHOLIC BISHOP OF
CHICAGO
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jonathan H. Ebner, certify that I have served on this 15t Day of July, 2024, true and

correct copies of the NOTICE OF FILING and ANSWER TO COMPLAINT upon the persons

listed on the Service List via electronic mail with return receipt.

Date: July 1, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/Jonathan H. Ebner
Jonathan H. Ebner
jon.ebner@bakermckenzie.com

SERVICE LIST

Brad P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board
60 E. Van Buren, Suite 630
Chicago, IL 60601
Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency
Kevin Garstka

Elizabeth Dubats

Assistant Attorney General Environmental
Bureau

69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
Kevin.Garstka@ilag.gov
Elizabeth.Dubats@jilag.gov

Don Brown

Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control
Board

60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630

Chicago, IL 60605
Don.Brown@illinois.gov

Village of Glenview Solid Waste Agency of
Northern Cook County

Derke J. Price

Gregory W. Jones

ANCEL GLINK, PC

140 S. Dearborn Street, 6th Floor

Chicago, IL 60603

dprice@ancelglink.com
gjones@ancelglink.com





